
2019-20 Saint Louis University Men's Basketball on FOX Sports Midwest

Schedule subject to change

Times Central

As of 10/11/2019

DAY DATE VS./AT OPPONENT TIME (CT) NETWORK

Tuesday 5-Nov vs. Florida Gulf Coast 7:00 PM FSMW+

Saturday 9-Nov vs. Valparaiso 6:00 PM FSMW

Wednesday 13-Nov vs. Eastern Washington -- Gotham Classic 7:00 PM FSMW

Wednesday 20-Nov vs. High Point -- Gotham Classic 7:00 PM FSMW

Saturday 23-Nov vs. Belmont -- Gotham Classic 4:00 PM FSMW

Sunday 1-Dec vs. Southern Illinois 3:00 PM FSMW

Sunday 29-Dec vs. Bethune-Cookman 6:00 PM FSMW

Wednesday 8-Jan vs. George Washington 7:00 PM FSMW

Saturday 11-Jan at Richmond 5:00 PM FSMW+

Wednesday 22-Jan at Davidson 6:00 PM FSMW

Sunday 26-Jan vs. Fordham 2:00 PM FSMW

Wednesday 5-Feb vs. Duquesne 6:00 PM FSMW

Tuesday 18-Feb at UMASS 6:00 PM FSMW+

Saturday 7-Mar vs. St. Bonaventure 7:00 PM FSMW


